College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: December 31, 2007

Total Number of

State or other territory Accounts / Contracts Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid 74,326 $792,740,354 1990

Alabama Savings 63,878 $693,682,241 June 2002
Alaska 315,086 $3,255,260,261 1991

Arizona 53,445 $423,675,360 June 1999
Arkansas 14,009 $170,914,713 November 1999
California 206,863 $2,900,293,526 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid 13,956 $36,200,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings 265,157 $3,365,658,359 September 1997
Connecticut 66,804 $1,034,649,447 December 1997
Delaware 26,245 $405,244,316 July 1998
Florida Prepaid 1,253,722 $6,478,725,360 1988

Florida Savings 31,531 $148,791,558 November 2002
Georgia 72,133 $576,345,788 April 2002
Hawaii 3409 41,725,957 May 2002

Idaho 15,228 $132,752,544 February 2001
lllinois Savings 181,273 $2,707,094,488 March 2000
lllinois Prepaid 55,069 $994,703,734 October 1998
Indiana 109,568 $754,454,790 1997

lowa 167,055 $2,112,140,726 September 1998
Kansas 119,517 $2,024,943,284 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid 8,719 $138,843,000 October 2001
Kentucky Savings 13,099 $105,711,105 1990

Louisiana 32,430 $174,902,224 July 1997

Maine 197,708 $5,495,242,113 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid 32,904 $579,655,489 April 1998
Maryland Savings 119,448 $1,555,816,050 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid 36,777 $91,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings 144,247 $2,820,101,146 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid 84,849 $1,005,516,238 1988

Michigan Savings 173,542 $1,908,533,665 2001
Minnesota 53,773 $664,116,403 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid 24,608 $216,491,000 1997
Mississippi Savings 7,144 $86,348,488 March 2001
Missouri 105,176 $1,249,394,837 November 1999
Montana 21,522 $239,322,471 1998

Nebraska 158,336 $2,018,486,673 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid 12,388 $106,212,185 October 1998
Nevada Savings 369,475 $4,582,050,630 October 2001
New Hampshire 561,132 $8,030,282,682 July 1998

New Jersey 203,823 $2,060,442,152 August 1998
New Mexico 171,301 $2,030,678,182 September 2000

New York 571,466 $7,911,682,891 September 1998



North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

44,979
20,497
136,888
730,842
35,839
103,368
126,945
43,932
432,984
7,326
74,610
51,121
8,887
5,448
158,442
22,848
113,833
7,614
90,208
1,690,019
79,236
9,737
95,938
237,222

$391,017,697 June 1998
$330,251,831 September 2001
$826,219,376 1989
$5,522,635,569 2000
$290,280,367 April 2000
$978,938,684 January 2001
$1,308,209,798 1993
$504,847,852 July 2002
$8,410,735,161 September 1998
$149,524,446 September 1998
$1,063,885,682 March 2002
$725,864,925 May 2002
$95,557,336 1997
$47,679,995 2000
$1,911,729,400 1996
$235,899,454 September 2002
$2,530,127,597 1996
$87,905,192 December 1999
$1,578,277,118 1996
$26,267,287,626 December 1999
$979,904,951 1998
$104,452,009 October 1998
$1,139,647,513 February 2002
$2,230,580,549 1997

Has partnered with Colorado to offer Collegelnvest Wyoming

9,928
10,550,832

$106,494,050 November 2002

$129,938,780,608



