College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: December 31, 2007

	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Total Number of Accounts / Contracts	Value of Actual Funda Data of Inconting
State or other territory	Accounts / Contracts	Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	74,326	\$792,740,354 1990
Alabama Savings	63,878	\$693,682,241 June 2002
Alaska	315,086	\$3,255,260,261 1991
Arizona	53,445	\$423,675,360 June 1999
Arkansas	14,009	\$170,914,713 November 1999
California	206,863	\$2,900,293,526 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	13,956	\$36,200,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings	265,157	\$3,365,658,359 September 1997
Connecticut	66,804	\$1,034,649,447 December 1997
Delaware	26,245	\$405,244,316 July 1998
Florida Prepaid	1,253,722	\$6,478,725,360 1988
Florida Savings	31,531	\$148,791,558 November 2002
Georgia	72,133	\$576,345,788 April 2002
Hawaii	3409	41,725,957 May 2002
Idaho	15,228	\$132,752,544 February 2001
Illinois Savings	181,273	\$2,707,094,488 March 2000
Illinois Prepaid	55,069	\$994,703,734 October 1998
Indiana	109,568	\$754,454,790 1997
lowa	167,055	\$2,112,140,726 September 1998
Kansas	119,517	\$2,024,943,284 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid	8,719	\$138,843,000 October 2001
Kentucky Savings	13,099	\$105,711,105 1990
Louisiana	32,430	\$174,902,224 July 1997
Maine	197,708	\$5,495,242,113 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid	32,904	\$579,655,489 April 1998
Maryland Savings	119,448	\$1,555,816,050 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	36,777	\$91,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings	144,247	\$2,820,101,146 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid	84,849	\$1,005,516,238 1988
Michigan Savings	173,542	\$1,908,533,665 2001
Minnesota	53,773	\$664,116,403 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	24,608	\$216,491,000 1997
Mississippi Savings	7,144	\$86,348,488 March 2001
Missouri	105,176	\$1,249,394,837 November 1999
Montana	21,522	\$239,322,471 1998 \$2,048,486,673, January 2004
Nebraska	158,336	\$2,018,486,673 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid Nevada Savings	12,388	\$106,212,185 October 1998
	369,475	\$4,582,050,630 October 2001
New Hampshire	561,132 203,823	\$8,030,282,682 July 1998 \$2,060,442,152 August 1998
New Jersey New Mexico	203,823 171,301	\$2,000,442,152 August 1998 \$2,030,678,182 September 2000
New York	571,466	\$7,911,682,891 September 1998
IACAA I OI K	571,400	φ <i>τ</i> ,στι,υο∠,οστ September 1998

North Carolina	44,979	\$391,017,697 June 1998
North Dakota	20,497	\$330,251,831 September 2001
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	136,888	\$826,219,376 1989
Ohio Variable Funds	730,842	\$5,522,635,569 2000
Oklahoma	35,839	\$290,280,367 April 2000
Oregon	103,368	\$978,938,684 January 2001
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	126,945	\$1,308,209,798 1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	43,932	\$504,847,852 July 2002
Rhode Island	432,984	\$8,410,735,161 September 1998
South Carolina Prepaid	7,326	\$149,524,446 September 1998
South Carolina Savings	74,610	\$1,063,885,682 March 2002
South Dakota	51,121	\$725,864,925 May 2002
Tennessee Prepaid	8,887	\$95,557,336 1997
Tennessee Savings	5,448	\$47,679,995 2000
Texas Prepaid	158,442	\$1,911,729,400 1996
Texas Savings	22,848	\$235,899,454 September 2002
Utah	113,833	\$2,530,127,597 1996
Vermont	7,614	\$87,905,192 December 1999
Virginia Prepaid	90,208	\$1,578,277,118 1996
Virginia Savings	1,690,019	\$26,267,287,626 December 1999
Washington Prepaid	79,236	\$979,904,951 1998
West Virginia Prepaid	9,737	\$104,452,009 October 1998
West Virginia Savings	95,938	\$1,139,647,513 February 2002
Wisconsin	237,222	\$2,230,580,549 1997
Wyoming	Has partnered with Colorado to offer CollegeInvest Wyoming	
District of Columbia	9,928	\$106,494,050 November 2002
Total:	10,550,832	\$129,938,780,608